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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

PHONE: 732.2558

Dlrector of Reglstratlon
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Sir:

" c.es..

The Scoutmaster of Troop 495 in Amﬁaﬁa, G iﬁornla (National
NﬂmbergTrOOﬁ .292) has been released ix@m his? dy%les as pastor of
the Armona Methodist Church because®he was,fou 1 he
Webelos boys and most of the memberaﬁof hr$>Boy Scout Troop,

a:exxk "y

I request that this name be fiagged‘
s¢ that he cannot rereglsterwln 2 Sco

“$”the National Office
% position again.

The following :f.::u‘?ermeaﬁclé'x:i %ﬁ;benof some help to you:

1, Name--W._ Gideon}@abson age ﬁ2 Pastor Methodist Church,
Armona, Californidi ™ ¥

Last address—-Fyli Boxm;%8; Armona, California 93%202.

2. Son's name—-Ross E.vﬁabson, age 12.

.....

3. Pastor Gib&gﬁ"was pé&geved immediately by his church
board anﬁ‘h&s lef, town.

HEBEA .
Y

If you neegmggher 1nf@;matlon, please write to myself or
Mr. Al Braly, ¥i#496 13%:Mvenue, Armona, California, 202, Mr.
Braly is a membe? of ﬁ yé: church and Cubmaster of the/ pack where
the wébelos gubs wer@ cencerned. '

=N

/demes A, Le Doux

/ District Executive
e

ggtERVlNG TULARE COUNTY AND THE EASTERN PART OF KINGS COUNTY
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b

Mry Hollis R, Spindle
Scout Executive
Mt, Whitney Area Council, E’o. 54

Dear Mr. Spindle:

Wa Gideon Gibson, :E‘ormerly regiatared aamﬁmutma’
Armona, Galifarnia. We have placed this mfarmaﬁ_ fﬁ in our files.

iy,

Thix sdditional information will enabl® us

BRI

_shcruld he ever again attempt to regiﬁgﬁer m“w Soonting program.
Sixzé”i'ely,

xa %2 x:xm.v
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Mr. Hollis R. Spindle
Seout Executive
Mt, Whitney Ares Council, No. 5&

Dear Mr, Spindle:

‘Sorry to ha'm to write again ea ncaz;ning W Gi;debﬂ G.’Lbson, sbout vhom
your District Executive, Jemes| La.l6ux, wpdte hs on March 25, but we
still have not received the co;ifiéﬁ‘ﬁtial mcord shest,ve need.

Won't you please try to fill ;;f&wut ancg*‘”r&turn it as soon as possible?
We cannot complete our recorfgiuntiliweréceive this completed form, to-
gether with any substantiatin,dfl documen%a that may be available regarding
this matter. Your helggwill»he m@& appreciated.

Howard Boyd, Direstor
Reglstration and/Fulfiliment Service

f/,l
.
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ARRRRKY "V,
S5,

Mr, Hollis R, Spindle

Seout Exeeutive

Mt, Whitney Area Council, Fo. 54
De,a'r' Mr. Spindle:

-

eﬂsgt ﬁk&oﬁ, curremly
 Galifornia, on the
M Lwoux fzravided

Lxecutiva, James LeBonx, regarding Plaﬁi% e

registered as Scoutmaster of Troop 495 mﬁgiﬁb '
Confidential File. We have placed the 1nforana
in our files and have taken steps to ha'a'& Hr.

VRE.

~ from the Troop roster.

situation, suck af stat&ments frasz{ the _boy# 1
parents. S

'This additional MGmaﬁiQﬁ Wl will e_agé’!&e us to 1&63&[1’}' this individual
shonld he ever a.gain a%ﬁhﬁ% to régifster in the Scouting progrem. ‘Thanks
f@r yonr helpe - £

Sincerely, -

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Falfillment Service
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